

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1773	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	0.18
Fat	14.7	of which saturates	8.2		
Carbohydrate	70.7	of which sugars	59.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Millionaire Shortbread Slice 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Caramel (36%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK))], Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring], Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Chocolate Flavour Coating (18%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Sorbitan Tristearate), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Butter (16%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2117	Energy (kcal)	506	Salt	0.43
Fat	27	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	62	of which sugars	39		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader House, Roman Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader House, Roman Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing (5%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1664	Energy (kcal)	397	Salt	0.17
Fat	18	of which saturates	7.4		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	24		
Fibre	3	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Chocolate Orange Nut Mix 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed NUTS (49%), (PEANUTS [57%], CASHEWS (NUTS) [26%], ALMONDS (NUTS) [17%]), Chocolate Orange Fudge Brownie (24%) (sugar, sweetened condensed MILK [MILK , sugar], fondant [sugar, glucose syrup, water], glucose syrup, palm oil, cocoa powder, Belgian chocolate [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring], salted butter, [MILK , salt], vegetable glycerine, natural flavouring), Dark Chocolate Coated PEANUTS (24%) (PEANUTS [52%], dark chocolate [48%] (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey [MILK], vegetable fat [palm SG], Emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, Glazing Agents: gum arabic, shellac), Sugar, Orange Oil, Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient, Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2433	Energy (kcal)	585	Salt	0.5
Fat	42	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	30.8	of which sugars	20.7		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	19.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mighty fine kitchen ltd, 23 regent trade park, gosport, UK, po13 0eq
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine Chocolate, 23 regent trade park, barewell lane, gosport, UK, po13 0eq
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Rice Flour; Milk Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Flavouring and Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1869	Energy (kcal)	444	Salt	0.62
Fat	12.7	of which saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	79.7	of which sugars	68.4		
Fibre	1	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen Chocolate Brownie 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Ltd, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, UK, UK, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (11%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. Cocoa Solids 35% minimum

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1799	Energy (kcal)	431	Salt	1
Fat	15.5	of which saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	67.3	of which sugars	42.2		
Fibre	8.1	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, DA18 4AA
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, DA18 4AA
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natual Vanilla Flavour, Colour E120

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	mix into a mug of warm milk for a delicious hot chocolate drink
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	51.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuits 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Colian sp. z o.o., ul. Srebrna 22, Osawa Gora, Bydgoszcz, Kuyavian–Pomerania, United Kingdom, 85-461
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Ltd, 1 Glentworth Court,, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Vegetable Fats: Palm, Shea, Sal, Mango, in varying proportions; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Fat, Orange Pieces (5.5%) (Concentrated Apple Puree, Orange Juice Concentrate (9%), Humectant: Glycerol; Fructose - Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Fibre, Sugar, Starch, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Colour: Curcumin), Grain Crisps (4.2%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt), Orange Juice Concentrate (2.7%), Whole MILK Powder, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) .

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2005	Energy (kcal)	478	Salt	0.28
Fat	20	of which saturates	12		
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	44		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		